

GR – 3338 of 2017 (CIS – 2903 of 2018)

**Present:- Sri. Gairik Roy,
Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
JO Code:-WB01022**

Order dated:- 10-03-2026

Today is fixed for Appearance and charge.

All (08) accused field hazira.

In terms of Hon'ble Court's Notification **No. 995-R(JB) Date: 24.02.2026** and in view of the Order dated 24.02.2026 passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1089/2025 with W.P.(C) No. 126/2026, W.P.(C) No. 129/2026 (PIL-W). W.PIC) No. 737/2025 (IL-W), W.P.(C) No. 1074/2025 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) No. 1088/2025 (PL-W). W.PIC) No. 1216/2025 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) No. 159/2026 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) No. 119/2026 (PIL. W) and LAs connected therewith, the Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court at Calcutta has been pleased to withdraw the Learned Presiding Officer and is deployed for SIR (Special Intensive Revision) work from 25.01.2026, as per the order of the learned. District Judge, Howrah being no 75/G dated 25-02-2026, learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah is in charge of this court. Case is adjourned today due to **“not to pass any adverse order in any cases/ proceedings”**, resolution taken by Local Bar Association of Howrah.

Fix 24-03-2027 for Appearance and charge.

**Gairik Roy,
Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
JO Code:-WB01022
(In- Charge)**

**Gairik Roy,
Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
JO Code:-WB01022
(In-Charge)**